## **Caldwell County Water District**

118 West Market Street
Princeton, KY 42445
(270) 365-9381
Fax (270) 365-9591
www.caldwellcountywaterdistrict.com

March 21, 2022

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director KY Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE:

Case No. 2021-00423

Caldwell County Water District (Caldwell District)

Dear Ms. Bridwell,

The Caldwell County Water District ("Caldwell District") submits the following comments concerning the Commission Staff Report dated March 18, 2022:

- 1. Although Caldwell District does not agree with Commission Staff's removal of certain labor expenses from Non-recurring Charges, Caldwell District does not wish to contest these adjustments in this case;
- 2. Although Caldwell District does not agree with Commission Staff's adjustments to the insurance premiums paid by Caldwell District for its employees, Caldwell District does not wish to contest these adjustments in this case; and
- 3. Caldwell District agrees with all the other adjustments made by Commission Staff.

Caldwell District waives its right to request a formal hearing in this case and requests the Commission to issue a final Order approving the rates and charges recommended by Commission Staff as quickly as possible.

If you need any additional information from Caldwell District, please let us know.

Respectfully,

Alison Oliver, Chair

Caldwell County Water District